Testing Period : Nov. 19, 2021 to Nov. 26, 2021 

Test Requested : As specified by client, based on the list published by European 

chemicals agency (ECHA) for public consultation regarding regulation 

(EC) No 1907/2006 concerning the REACH, to determine the two 

hundred and nineteen (219) Substances of Very High Concern 

(SVHC) in the selected material of the submitted sample. 

Test Method: In-House method-Analyzed by ICP-OES, UV-Vis, HPLC, LC-MS-MS, GC, GC-MS and 

colorimetric method 

Test Result(s): Please refer to the following page(s).